
 

2023 Dike Safety Program Contact List 

Office Name Address Phone E-Mail 

REGIONAL DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF DIKES 

Surrey Alex Salvaille 
Deputy Inspector of Dikes 

200 - 10428 153 Street 
Surrey, BC V3R 1E1 

(778) 572-2264 Alexandre.Salvaille@gov.bc.ca 
 

Surrey Queenie Fong, P.Eng. 
Deputy Inspector of Dikes 

200 - 10428 153 Street 
Surrey, BC V3R 1E1 

(778) 572-2229 Queenie.Yip@gov.bc.ca 

Nelson Kate Forbes, P.Ag. 
Deputy Inspector of Dikes  

401 – 333 Victoria St 
Nelson, BC V1L 4K3 

(778) 671-9221 Kate.Forbes@gov.bc.ca 
 

Cranbrook Jennifer Andrews 
Regional Water Stewardship Section 
Head 

1902 Theatre Road 
Cranbrook, BC, V1C 7G1 

(250) 420-6353 Jennifer.L.Andrews@gov.bc.ca 

Penticton Shaun Reimer, P.Eng. 
Deputy Inspector of Dikes 

102 Industrial Place 
Penticton, BC V2A 7C8 

(778) 622-6826  Shaun.Reimer@gov.bc.ca  

Penticton Cenling (Carson) Xia, P.Eng. 
Deputy Inspector of Dikes 

102 Industrial Place 
Penticton, BC V2A 7C8 

(250) 490-8221 Cenling.Xia@gov.bc.ca 
  

Kamloops Rick Peleshytyk 
Regional Water Section Head 

1259 Dalhousie Drive 
Kamloops, BC V2C 5Z5 

(778) 622-6902 Rick.Peleshytyk@gov.bc.ca 

Prince 
George 

Chantelle Grafton 
Sr. Regional Specialist 

499 George St. 
Prince George, BC  V2L 1R5 

(778) 693-2766 Chantelle.Grafton@gov.bc.ca 
 

PROVINCIAL FLOOD SAFETY SECTION CONTACTS 

Victoria Yannic Brugman, P.Eng. 
Inspector of Dikes 

14292 Green Timbers Way 
Surrey, V3T OJ4 

(236) 455-1721 Yannic.Brugman@gov.bc.ca 
 

Victoria Jun Ying Qu, Ph.D.,P.Eng. 
Senior Hydrotechnical Engineer 

5th Floor, 2975 Jutland Rd 
Victoria BC  V8T 5J9 

(778) 698-7343  Junying.Qu@gov.bc.ca 
 

Victoria Rudy Sung, P.Eng. 
Senior Flood Safety Engineer 

5th Floor, 2975 Jutland Rd 
Victoria BC  V8T 5J9 

(778) 698-7322 Rudy.Sung@gov.bc.ca 
 

 
 
If you have any questions or comments relating to flood preparedness, Dike Maintenance Act 
Approvals, or dike safety please contact your Regional Deputy Inspector of Dikes. 


